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Campuses 

PNUManila 
PNU North Luzon 
PNU South Luzon 
PNU Visayas 
PNU Mindanao 

Grand Total 

Summary 

Total 

Php 235,792,973.48 
20,037,000.00 
13,070,000.00 
16,912,000.00 
38,193,912.73 

Php 324.005.886.21 



PNU-MANILA 



Code PMO/ 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project End-User 

A. PROCUREMENT OF GOODS AND SERVICES 

1 Office Supplies AS-SPU 

2 Airline Tickets Various Offices 

3 Accountable Forms CDU 

4 Documentary Stamp OUR & ITL 

5 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies UHSU 

6 Fuel, Oil and Lubricants FMSS 

7 Other Supplies and Materials Various Offices 

Appliances lsemi-exoendable\ 

Audio-visual items (semi-expendable) 

Bedcloths, Linens, Towels, Curtains. Garments 

Construction/Hardware Materials and Supplies 

Furniture (semi-expendable) 

Hand tools lsemi-exoendablel 
IT Parts, Accessories and PeriPherals 
10 cards and Lace 
Printino Suoolies and Materials 
Pvrotechnics and Fireworks 
Tokens/Coroorate Giveawavs 
Tablet and laotoo units lsemi-exoendablel 
Covid response supplies/items & other General 
Merchandise 
Miscellaneous Items 
Tool Kits for PNU Svtem 

Philippine Normal University Annual Procurement Plan for CY 2021 
Main Campus 

Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity 

Procurement Source of 
Activity? 

Mode of Procurement Advertisement/P Submission/Op Notice of Contract Funds 

(Yes/No) osting of IB/REI ening of Bids Award Signing 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA GM 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA GM 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA GM 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA STF 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA STF/GM 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA GM 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA GM 

Estimated/Actual Budget (PhP) 
Remarks 

(brief description of 
Total MOOE co ProgramrActivity/Project) 

Common-use supplies 
available at DBM-PS 
To be procured on a 

8,985,300.00 8,985,300.00 quarterly basis or as the 
need ari ses. 1tems not 
available at PS shall be 
procured through AMP. 

Procurement of Air1ine 
tickets through 

1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 Government Fare 
Agreement (GF A) al 

DBM-PS. 

Procurement of 

445,000.00 445,000.00 
accountable forms at 

National Printing Office 
(NPO). 

Procurement of 

30,000.00 30,000.00 
documentary stamps at 

Bureau of Internal 
Revenue (BIR) 
Procurement of 

332,500.00 332,500.00 
medicines, 

medical/denlal/laborator 
y supplies 

550,000.00 550,000.00 

Various items not 

7,021 ,000.00 7,021,000 00 
available at DBM-PS. 
To be procured as the 

need arises 

..... ----- -.r..•AI i 11'.t1\tr: ~(ITV 
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Code 
Procurement Program/Project 

PMOI Procurement 
Mode of Procurement 

(PAP) End-User Activity? 
<Yes/Nol 

Construction tools 
Construction Materials bv Administration 

Sub Total 
8 Books and other Instructional Materials 

Foreian Books Univ. Lib. No Public Biddina 
I Filininiana Books Univ. Lib. No Public Biddinn/AMP 

Sub Total 

9 Utllltles 
Water Services FMSS No Public Biddina/AMP 

Electricitv Services FMSS No Public Biddina/AMP 
Sub Total 

10 Communication 

Postage and Courier Services Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 

Landline ITelenhone / PABX Service I MISO No Public Biddina/AMP 

Internet Subcrintions 
PNU Main Internet Services MISO Yes Public Biddina 
PNU Back Un Internet Services MISO Yes Public Biddina 

Cable Satellite TelADranh and Radio MISO No Public Biddinn/AMP 
Sub Total 

11 General/Maintenance Services 
Janitorial Services FMSS Yes Public Biddina 

Securitv Services AS Yes Public Biddina 
Sub Total 

12 Other General Services 

13 Professional Services 
T echinical Training, Consultancy and Other 
Professional Services 
Trainina Packaae 

14 Reoairs and Maintenance 

Office equipment Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 

Preventive Maintenance of Printin□ Machine 
Calibration of Medical, Dental and Lab 
E□uioment 

Motor Vehicle FMSS No Public Biddinn/AMP 

Furniture and Fixture FMSS No Public Biddinn/AMP 

Schedule for Each Procurement Actlvitv 
Advertiseme Submission/ 

Contract 
Source of 

nt/Posting of Opening of 
Notice of 

Funds 
IR/DCI o, ... Award Signing 

NA STF 
NA GAA 

I 

NA GAA 
NA GAA 

I 

NA GAA 

NA GAA 
GAA/STF 

11118/20 12/09/20 01/04/21 01/18/21 
11/25/20 i 12/15/20 01/04/21 01/18/21 

NA GAA 
I 

I 

11/18/20 12/09/20 01/04/21 01/18/21 GAA 
11/18/20 12/09/20 01/04/21 01118/21 GAA 

GAA 

GAA 

GAA 

NA GAA 

NA GAA 
NA GAA 

2 

Estimated/Actual Budaet I PhP) Remarks 
(brief description of 

Total MOOE co Program/Activity/Pr 
olectl 

18 863 800.00 18 863 800.00 

800 000.00 800 000.00 
300 000.00 300 000.00 

1100 000.00 1 100 000.00 -

11 400 000.00 11 400 000.00 
17 200 000.00 17 200 000.00 
28 600 000.00 28 600 000.00 

80,000.00 80,000.00 

1 500 000.00 1 500 000.00 
3 000 000.00 3 000 000.00 

-
-

94 000.00 94 000.00 
4 674 000.00 4 674 000.00 

19 158 720.00 19 158 720.00 
16 579 051.00 16 579 051.00 
35 737 771.00 35 737 771.00 -

950 000.00 950 000.00 

2 800 000.00 2 800 000.00 

1 000 000.00 1000000.00 

-
-
-

1 000 000.00 1 000 000.00 
325 850.00 325 850.00 

PHILIP,tNE NORMAL UN1VEl'tSITY 
IOAff.D •F REGENTS 

I 

I 
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Is mis an Early 

Code 
Procurement Program/Project 

PMO/ Procurement 
Mode of Procurement 

(PAP) End-User Activity? 
Nes/Nol 

Other Pron<>rtv Plant and Enuinment FMSS No Public Biddino/AMP 

Sub Total 

15 Advertising Services 
Various 

No Public Bidding/AMP 
Offices 

16 Insurance Premium /Vehicle PPEI AS-SPU No Public Biddlno/AMP 

17 Subscrlotlons 
Library and Other Reading Materials 

Univ. Lib. No Public Bidding/AMP 
Subscrintion 
Other Subscrintion Exnenses MISO 

Domain Name Reoistration MISO Public Biddino/AMP 
Software Licenses MISO Public Biddinn/AMP 

Achitectural Software MISO Public Biddino/AMP 

Facebook Boostino MISO Public Biddino/AMP 

Firewall and Anti-virus MISO Yes Public Biddinn 
Turnitin (Authenticity Software for 2020-2021 

PO No Public Bidding/AMP 
Subscrintion 

Sub Total 

18 Rental 
Various 

No Public Bidding/AMP 
Offices 

EnuinmenWehicle 

19 Training Expenses 
Various 

No Public Bidding/AMP 
Offices 

Venue and Accommodations 

20 Printing and Publication 
Various 

No Public Bidding/AMP 
Offices 

21 
Auxiliary Services (Equipment, Goods, 

Aux Ser No Public Bidding/AMP 
Renalr/Renovatlonl 

Cafeteria /Food Commodities\ 
Hostel 
Laundrv 
Normal Hall 

22 PWEBSS MISO No Public Biddina/AMP 
Back-uo and Recoverv Solution 
Other Subscriotion Exoenses 

23 Reoair and Maintennace of Bulldtna and Other Sructures 

1 
Repair and Improvement of Edilberto P. Dagot Hall, 
HRD Buildinn and PNU Hostel 

FMSS Yes Public Bidding 

2 
Repair and Renovation of Bonifacio P. Sibayan Hall 

IIBPSl Ground Floor 
FMSS Yes Public Bidding 

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity 
Advertlseme Submission/ Source of 
nt/Posting of Opening of 

Notice of Contract 
Funds 

IDIDCI o;-i~ Award Signing 

NA GAA 

NA GAA 

NA GAA 

NA GANSTF 

GANSTF 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

11/18/20 12/09/20 01/04/21 01/18/21 

NA STF 

NA GAA 

NA GAA 

NA GAA 

NA GANSTF 

NA STF 

11/28/20 12/16/20 01/04/21 01/18/21 GANSTF 

11/28/20 12/16/20 01/04/21 01/18/21 GANSTF 

3 

Estimated/Actual Budaet 1 PhP) Remarks 
(brief description of 

Total MOOE co Program/Activity/Pr 
oiectl 

500 000.00 500 000.00 
2 825 850.00 2 825 850.00 -

100,000.00 100,000.00 

2 619 150.00 2 619150.00 

1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 

1 499 500.00 1 499 500.00 

-
-

2 000 000.00 2 000 000.00 

638,000.00 638,000.00 

4137 500.00 4137 500.00 -

465,000.00 465,000.00 

6,880,000.00 6,880,000.00 

400,000.00 400,000.00 

1,550,000.00 1,000,000.00 550,000.00 

4 800 000.00 4 800 000.00 

6,118,535.43 6,118,535.43 

12,137,367.05 12,137,367.05 

1 PHILIPPINE NORM.\L UNIVERSITY \ 

I 
IOArr• •F qfGENTf t, 
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Code 
Procurement Program/Project 

PMO/ 
(PAP) End-User 

3 Repair/Renovation/Improvement of Auxiliary Facilities FMSS 

Sub Total 

B. PROCUREMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT 

1 
Sewerage Treatment Plant and Improvement of 
Dralnaae Svstem 

FMSS 

I 
C. OTHER PAPS 

1 Culture and Snorts 
Other Athletes suoolies and Eauioment IPEHRDS 

2 Facilities Develooment 
ICT and Other Office Equipment and Furniture 

MISO 
and Fixture 
Flexible Learnina and Teachina Sunnnrt VPACAD 
Uooradina of Ventilation on Various Facilities FMSS 

3 
Office of the University (OUR) Registrar Digrtization 
Proaram 

OUR 

Sub-Total 

D. RESEARCH CENTER FOR TEACHER QUALITY IRCTQ 
Hotel Accomodation 
Travellina Exoenses 
Supplies 
Communication 
Printina and Publication 

GRAND TOTAL 

Prepaie 1u ~~ 
MR. EPH G. LUCENO 
Head, rocurement Management Unrt 

:::rs~ GARA 

Chaif~~G~ 

Is mis an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated/Actual Budaet I PhPl Remarks 

Procurement 
Mode of Procurement 

Advertiseme Submission/ 
Notice of Contract 

Source of (brief description of 

Activity? nt/Posting of Opening of Funds Total MOOE co Program/Activity/Pr 

/Yes/Nol IRIRl'I .,, .... Award Signing olectl 

Yes Public Bidding 11/28/20 12/16/20 01/04/21 01/18/21 STF 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 

23 255 902.48 23 255 902.48 -

No Public Bidding GAA 62,534,000.00 62,534,000.00 

No Public Biddinn/AMP GAA 1 900 000.00 1900000.00 

I 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA STF 11 ,000,000.00 11 ,000,000.00 

No Public Biddina/AMP NA STF 14 600 000.00 3 000 000.00 11 ,600,000.00 

No Public Biddinn/AMP NA STF 

No Public Bidding STF 5,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 

32 500 000.00 7 900,000.00 24 600 000.00 

1 000 000.00 1000000.00 

235 792 973.48 143 308 973.48 92 484 000.00 

Certified Funds Available/ Certified Appropriate Funds Available: Approved by ;J 
BER~A 
University President 

Subject to approval by the Board of Regents. 

I PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVEftSITV ·, 

l 
B•AttD Of ltEGENTS I 

AllftROVED II_ 

"esetut,en Ne. (~. ,~ 
. 0~~:..::.- ,..tee__ 11, , 2o~ -.:.. · -
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PNU-NORTH LUZON 



Is this an Early 
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget 

Code 
Procurement Program/Project 

PMO/ End Procurement Mode of Advertiseme Submissio Source of Funds 
(PAP) User Activity? Procurement nt/Posting of n/Opening 

Notice of Contract MOOE co 
(Yes/No) IB/REI of Bids 

Award Signing 

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 

A.1 .a Office Supplies Various Offices No 
Public 

Siddina/AMP 
N/A GAA 205,000.00 -

Other Sunnlies and Materials Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 106 000.00 -
B. UTILITIES 

Water Exoenses FMAS No Public N/A GAA 151 000.00 ' -
Electricity Exoenses FMAS No Public N/A GAA 66 000.00 -

C. Communication Expenses 
Landline Various Offices No Public NIA GAA 50 000.00 -
Internet Subcriotions Exoenses KMO No Public N/A GAA 250 000.00 -

D. Professional Services 
E. GENERAL SERVICES 

Securitv Services SAC Yes Public Biddina 10-Aor-21 10/23/2021 06/01/2021 10/01/2021 GAA 1 350 000.00 -
Janitorial Services SAC Yes Public Biddina 1 0-Aor-21 10/23/2021 06/01/2021 10/01/2021 GAA 1 600 000.00 -

F. REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 
School Buildinos FMAS No Public NIA GAA 1 001 000.00 -
Office Eauioment Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 200 000.00 -
Other Prooertv Plant and Eauinment Various Offices No Public NIA GAA 116 000.00 -

G. TAXES, INSURANCE AND OTHER FEES 
Insurance Exoenses FMAS No Public N/A GAA 200 000.00 -
Fidelitv Bond Premiums FMAS No Public NIA GAA 30 000.00 -

H. ADVERTISING 
Advertisina Exoenses SDO No Public NIA GAA 10 000.00 -
Printina and Publication Exoenses BDO No Public N/A GAA 45 000.00 -
Reoresentation Exoenses Various Offices No Public NIA GAA 120 000.00 -

I. EXTRAORDINARY AND 
Various Offices No 

Public 
NIA GAA 20,000.00 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 
-

Siddina/AMP 
J. TRAVELLING EXPENSES 

Various Offices No 
Public 

Travellina Expenses- Local Siddina/AMP 
N/A GAA 100,000.00 -

K.TRAINING AND SCHOLARSHIP 
Trainina Exoenses Various Offices No Public NIA GAA 20 000.00 -

Sub-total 5 640 000.00 -
A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS -- ·- - ---
A.2.a Office Sunnlies Exoenses Various Offices No Public NIA I P~l!L}!-.. ?~f.,.i~:· ~Cfft!V t3. Fi\:Li~Mt Y 50 000.00 -

' 
Textbooks and Instructional 

Various Offices No 
Public N/A 

{j:.::~~.f.:. .. _;~:) (? ;""'= {t 0 ::£V ~ ;iGAA 200,000.00 -
Materials Expenses Bidding/AMP r~ 1.i 1~;:;r.- r-r: ~-~. f t= ;: ...... --:. 

• '- "' .. ., a • .. : ~-· , .. ., 
Other Supplies Various Offices No 

Public N/A i't~so~ut ·:·.n :~i :J. \)- ;,~ Sl GM 20,000.00 -
Bidding/AMP ·- - ,.. -:e-, 

B. UTILITIES ·-··, ,•::.:-::T~-~;,-,~ ':' ":'~~=----;- '7' 

Electricitv Exoenses FMAS No Public N/A GAA 66 000.00 -
C. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

School Buildinas FMAS No Public NIA GAA 10 000.00 -



Other Prooertv Plant and FMAS No Public N/A GAA 5 000.00 -
D. SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES 

Librarv and Other Readina Materials Librarv No Public N/A GAA 50 000.00 -

Sub-total 401,000.00 -
A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 
MFO 1 Office Suoolies Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 250 000.00 -

Other Suoolies Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 94 000.00 -
B. UTILITIES 

Electricitv Exoenses FMAS No Public N/A GAA 11 0 000.00 -
C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 

Landline Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 85 000.00 -
D. GENERAL SERVICES 

Securitv Services BAC No Public N/A GAA 145 000.00 -
E. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

School Buildinas FMAS No Public N/A GAA 1 580 000.00 -
Other Prooertv. Plant and Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 20 000.00 -

F. ADVERTISING 
Advertisina Exoenses BOO No Public NIA GAA 40 000.00 -
Printina and Publications Exoenses BOO No Public N/A GAA 55 000.00 -

G. RENT/LEASE 
Rents/Lease Exoenses BAC No Public N/A GAA 10 000.00 -

H. TRAVELLING EXPENSES 
Local Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 113 000.00 -

I. TRAINING EXPENSES Various Offices No Public NIA GAA 330 000.00 -

Sub-total 2,832,000.00 -

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 
MFO2 Office Sunnlies Exoenses Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 80 000.00 -

B. UTILITIES 
Electricitv Exoenses FMAS No Public NIA GAA 58 000.00 -

C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 
Landline Various Offices No Public N/A GAA 16 000.00 -

D. GENERAL SERVICES 
Securitv Services BAC No Public NIA GAA 53 000.00 -

E. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 
Other Prooertv. Plant and Various Offices No Public NIA GAA 10 000.00 -

ro. .... • .. !~ :-·,:-__ nr.,111 . . .... ---.... .. , .. - ~· ·· .. "" -~~~-[vu:.aly I 217,000.00 --
w .• 'Fl,l.U l/l· m:1.:11:iv1:, ' 

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS A!)Dl)j -..,,en 
MFO 3 Office Sunnlies Exoenses Various Offices No Public NIA 

.. --- GAA 35 000.00 - . - - -
Other Sunnlies and Materials Various Offices No Public N/A t~-- •1.J -.1~ •· 1"4-;J. \i .. !l\'tr> /":! A A 20 000.00 -

B. UTILITIES , __ uate._ vu;• ll, LO?...o --n'?\ · i 
1 --

C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 
, 

Landline Various Offices No Public I N/A GAA 8 000.00 -



D. GENERAL SERVICES 

E. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 
Other Prooertv Plant and FMAS No Public N/A GM 20 000.00 -

Sub-total 83 000.00 -

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 
MFO 4 Office Sunnlies Various Offices No Public N/A GM 40 000.00 -

Other Sunnlies Various Offices No Public N/A GM 50 000.00 -
B. UTILITIES 

Electricity Expenses FMAS No 
Public 

NIA GM 
Biddina/AMP 

-

C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 

Landline Various Offices No 
Public 

Biddina/AMP 
N/A GM 8,000.00 

D. GENERAL SERVICES -
Security Services BAC No 

Public 
N/A GM 

Biddina/AMP 
-

E. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE -

School Buildings FMAS No 
Public 

N/A GM 
Biddina/AMP 

-

Other Property, Plant and 
Various Offices No 

Public 
N/A GM 

Eauioment Biddina/AMP 
-

F. ADVERTISING 

Advertising Expenses BOO No 
Public 

N/A GM 
Biddina/AMP 

-
Printina and Publications Exoenses BOO No Public NIA GM -

G. RENT/LEASE 

Rents/Lease Expenses BAC No 
Public 

N/A GM 
Biddina/AMP 

-
H. TRAVELLING EXPENSES 

Local Various Offices No 
Public 

N/A GM 7,000.00 ..,, _. _., __ ,,.._ .. n 

Sub-total 105 000.00 
TOTAL 9 278 000.00 

OTHER SUPPLES AND MATERIALS 
Sunnlies and Other Materials Various Offices No Public N/A STF 230,000.00 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 
Air/Bus/Others Various Offices No Public NIA STF 200,000.00 

TRAINING EXPENSES i · -~ ,-:i,"j nu~,-;_;·,. ;. - - - a• ,7, ... I 

Facultv Oevelooment Various Offices No Public 'NIA JJ ·- ~ - . ·- - ·- ST 50,000.00 -- - - -
Facultv Assistance to Conferences Various Offices No Public 'NIA -- ···- - ,,.;uc ~ ... STI 150,000.00 

Monitorina and Evaluation Various Offices No Public ;N/A .ft.PPROVI= I'\ STF 50,000.00 

Mid-vear and Year-end Reviews and Various Offices No Public !NLA . -. . ,., ' , ,, STF 250,000.00 

Staff Oevelooment Various Offices No Public 1Nfff:>VIU '""''. ,._. " 
., 0 

STA 150,000.00 -
Professional/Skills Develooment Various Offices No Public tr,w~ne. V ( ,V lU 'l,O,vi; ..-u I .~TP 

Trainina Of Facultv In Relation To Various Offices No Public N/A STF 150,000.00 

INSTRUCTION EXPENSES Various Offices No Public NIA L, GAA/STF -



Student Develooment Various Offices No Public N/A STF 
Attendance To Traininas Webinars Various Offices No Public N/A STF 100,000.00 

Health And Wellness Proarams Various Offices No Public N/A STF 100,000.00 

Orientation & Welcome Proaram Various Offices No Public N/A STF 35,000.00 

Auxi lliarv Services Various Offices No Public N/A STF 25,000.00 

Quality Assurance Various Offices No Public NIA STF 

a. Accreditation (Level 31Level 2) Various Offices No Public NIA STF 200,000.00 

b. COPC Aoolication For Various Offices No Public NIA STF 60,000.00 

c. COE Renewal 
Various Offices No 

Public 
NIA STF 25,000.00 

BiddinqlAMP 
d. ISO Preparation 

Various Offices No 
Public NIA STF 200,000.00 

Biddina/AMP 
Flexible Learning and Teaching Various Off ices No 

Public 
N/A STF -

Suooort (Fl A TSl BiddinalAMP 
ICT Infrastructure 

Various Offices No 
Public NIA STF -

Biddina/AMP 
LMS Equipment and Subscription to 

Various Offices No 
Public 

NIA STF 250,000.00 
Video Conferences Biddina/AMP 
Faculty & Student Support 

Various Offices No 
Public 

NIA STF -
Biddina/AMP 

Communication Allowance For 
Various Offices No 

Public 
NIA STF 100,000.00 

Teachers BiddinalAMP 
Communication Allowance For The Various Offices No 

Public 
NIA STF 200,000.00 

Students BiddinalAMP 
e-PNU Services (Academic and 

Various Offices No 
Public NIA STF -

l\rtminidrati""' Servir.es \ BiddinalAMP 
Digital Library Services 

Various Offices No 
Public 

NIA STF -
BiddinalAMP 

Materials/Equipment/Other Learning 
Resources 

Various Offices No 
Public 

BiddinalAMP 
NIA STF 100,000.00 

Automated Registrar 
Various Offices No 

Public NIA STF -
Artministration Svstem BiddinalAMP 
Registrar Data-Banking System 

Various Offices No 
Public NIA STF 49,000.00 

BiddinalAMP 
RESEARCH EXPENSES STF 100,000.00 

I-'-'"" 1 u IN 1-x.-C:NSl=S \/,:,,;n, ' " { Jrtil"'P" 1\1,., o,,hlir N/A S 1 1- ·1LO,UUU.UU 

MANDATORY RESERVE EXPENSES Various Offices No Public N/A STF 125,000.00 

ATHLETIC EXPENSES Various Offices No Public N/A STF 150,000.00 

CULTURAL EXPENSES Various Offices No Public N/A STF 150,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY/ CONSTRUCTON 
PNU 3.0 I I I -

Smart Campus Programs Various Offices No 
Public 

N/A STF 
BiddinalAMP -

Posting And Billboards Various Offices No 
Public NlA PHlt1PPINE NORMAL LIN1\JERS~ t 

Biddina/AMP I --•-- -- -- --.,T't: 200,000.00 

Public I - ·- .. -
STF \ Repairs and Maintenance Various Offices No 

BiddinalAMP 
N,IA APPROV ED I -

Public 
Nf Resolution No. nqi ·1 

IP Hut Village Various Offices No v- "JF 1 
BiddinalAMP ··~-. ~ 500,000.00 

Furnitures and Fixtures of lnnoHub Public · Date. v•L• "' · .. 
Buildina 

Various Offices No 
Biddina/AMP 

NIA ~ ~ · ·· \ STT 200,000.00 



Phase 3 Classroom Building Various Offices No 
Public N/A STF 

Biddina/AMP 800,000.00 

Solar Lights Various Offices No 
Public N/A STF 

Biddina/AMP 200,000.00 

PNU Lounae Various Offices No Public Biddina 02/04/2021 I 02/23/2021 I 03/06/2021 I 03/10/2021 STF 2,000,000.00 

Drinking Fountain Various Offices No 
Public N/A STF 

Biddina/AMP 130,000.00 

Covered Walk (SBDRRMC to HE) Various Offices No 
Public 

N/A STF 
Biddina/AMP 300,000.00 

lnno Hub Water Supply Various Offices No 
Public 

N/A STF 
Biddina/AMP 50,000.00 

PNU NL Flagpole (Philippine Flag, 
Various Offices No 

Public NIA STF 
PNU Flaa Asean Flaaoole) Biddina/AMP 100,000.00 

Improvement of School 
Various Offices No 

Public 
N/A STF 

Fence/Plasterina Biddina/AMP 200,000.00 

Improvement of Campus Oval Various Offices No 
Public N/A STF 

Biddina/AMP 70,000.00 

Purchase Of Multi CAV (Campus 
Various Offices No 

Public 
N/A STF 

Auxilliarv Vehicle) Biddina/AMP 150,000.00 

Storage Room for Gymnasium 
Various Offices No 

Public 
N/A STF 

Eauioment Biddina/AMP 200,000.00 

Water Potability Machine for 
Various Offices No 

Public 
NIA STF 

Camous Water svstem Biddina/AMP 100,000.00 

Sounds and Lights - Gymnasium Various Offices No 
Public 

NIA STF 
Biddina/AMP 200,000.00 

Basketball Ringboard Various Offices No 
Public N/A STF 

Biddina/AMP 50,000.00 

Rubberized flooring for Sports and 
Various Offices No 

Public N/A STF 
Instruction Purooses Biddina/AMP 200,000.00 

Large Electric Fan - campus 
Various Offices No 

Public N/A STF 
avmnasium Biddina/AMP 200,000.00 

Campus Parking Area - Innovation 
Various Offices No 

Public 
N/A STF 

Hub Administration Area Biddina/AMP 450,000.00 

Water System Various Offices No 
Public N/A STF 

Biddina/AMP 150,000.00 

Siohonina of Seotic Tanks t Various Offices No Public N/A STF 50,000.00 

Improvement of Health and 
Public 

Wellness Room and Facility Phase Various Offices No 
Bidding/AMP 

N/A STF 300,000.00 

#2 
OTHERS 

Branding, Events, Promotions N/A 
IU,AAI .... IIHCDSITV 1 and PR i~ II ll')Ull .. 11! a. t i" 

' I 
Celebration Of International IP Day N/A I BOARD OF REGENTS 

• 15,000.00 

Heritage Preservation and N/A I ~ APP l<UVt~t 
Protection . .... - ••- ,l ~ -1\0I -
Celebration Of IP Month NIA \ , , ... -11-•-··- -· - " II • 50,000.00 . - -
Strategic Communications and ~ -~,:;:_ . .,.;:V! ~ ,'._ IU 

,,,. __ ., 
- --

PNU's Virtual Presence and N/A 
~ 

Enaaaement -



Foundation Day Celebration And 
Other Events Related To It Like NIA 

Coffee Book Balitok Etc. 200,000.00 

PNU TALKS NIA -

University Day, Arts Month, NIA 
Christmas Celebration Etc. 40,000.00 

PNU NL Talks NIA 20,000.00 

Development Programs for the NIA 
Hubs 
Enhancement Of IP Curriculum NIA 50,000.00 

Strenathenina of the Centers NIA -
Proiect K.U.B.O. NIA 25,000.00 

Financial, Asset and Management NIA 
Sunnort Prooram -

Quality Management and Good NIA 
Governance -
WorkshoplWebinarslTraininas NIA 50,000.00 

Leadership Theraov NIA 75,000.00 

Auxilliarv Expenses NIA 10,000.00 

Announcement Boards Per Office NIA 100,000.00 

TOTAL 3,959 000.00 6 800,000.00 

GRAND TOTAL 20,037,000.00 

Prepared by: 

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

Reco~mme~nding Av 

LOR . GARA 
OIC- Dir ctor & Provost 

1- Pi-ttLiPP!NE NORMAL UNIVERSITY i 
i BOARD OF REGENTS \ 

I APPROVED \ 

l ~::'~·~::.j;s:;_ ~:r~l r •i 



PNU-SOUTH LUZON 



Philippine Normal University Annual Procurement Plan for CY 2021 
PNU North South Luzon 

Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

PMO/ Procurement Mode of Source of 
(brief description 

Code (PAP) Procurement/ Program / Project 
End-User Activity? Procurement 

Advertisement/ Submission Funds 
of 

Notice of Contract 
(Yes/No) 

Posting of /Opening of 
Award Signing 

Total MOOE co Program/Activity/ 

IB/REI Bids Project) 

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 

Office Suoolies 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 489 000.00 489 000.00 

Customized Table/Cabinet for Model Classroom FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st Quarter -3rd Quarter 2021 50,000.00 

AMP GAA 

Printer Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

2nd-3rd Quarter 2021 120,000.00 
AMP GAA 

Transceiver Radio FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st- -3rd Quarter 2021 10,000.00 

AMP GAA 

Wheel Borrow FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st- -3rd Quarter 2021 10,000.00 

AMP GAA 

4 Units Lateral Filing Cabinet Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 80,000.00 

AMP GAA 

Web Camera (50 units) Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 
AMP GAA 

Student Uniforms and Pins BOO No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 10,000.00 
AMP STF 

Purchase of computer accessories Admin No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
AMP GAA 50,000.00 

OS and Office License FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 

AMP GAA 

Procurement of 15 units of Laptop for Faculty Acad Yes 
Public Bidding/ 1st Quarter 600,000.00 600,000.00 

AMP GAA 

Accountable Forms Cashier No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 -

AMP GAA 

Medical Dental and Laboratory Supplies Campus Clinic No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF -
AMP 

Fuel Oil and Lubricants Various Offices No 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF -
Other Supplies and Materials 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 340,000.00 340,000.00 

Materials for repair and maintenance of Administration Building FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

HAD 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 

Office Chairs FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 40,000.00 

AMP GAA I 

Pandemic Supplies Clinic No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 80,000.00 I ~ --- ... - - u, •. _.,.,.._ , I AMP GAA -· ......... ~- ------

Display Cabinet BOO No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 --- - ,;.:n 
\ 

AMP GAA r • ■ 

Hand Dryer (Comfort Rooms at Nantes and Admin Bldg. FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 20,000.00 •---· -•--- Ne. l4 ·Jl'l<I AMP GAA 

l Sound System FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 -~-- fl.~ l1. :l.6~ ~~ 
AMP GAA . -

Books and other Instructional Materials Library Yes 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 200,000.00 200,000.00 

AMP 
B. UTILITIES -

Water Services Admin. No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA 183,000.00 183,000.00 

AMP 

Electricity Services Admin. No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 190,000.00 190,000.00 

AMP 
C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES -

Postage and Courier Services Various Offices 
Public Bidding/ 

GAA/STF -AMP 

Landline Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA 100,000.00 100,000.00 

AMP 

Internet Subcriptions Admin. No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA 288,000.00 288,000.00 
AMP 



Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Admin. 
Public Bidding/ 

GAA/STF -AMP 
D. GENERAUMAINTENANCE SERVICES -

Janitorial Services Admin. 
Public Bidding/ - -AMP 

Security Services Admin. Yes 
Public Bidding/ October-December 2020 GAA/STF 1,132,000.00 1,132,000.00 

AMP 

Other General Services Admin. 
Public Bidding/ -,.,n 

E. REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE -
Buildinas GAA/STF 495,000.00 495,000.00 

Repair /Rehabilitation of Offices at Admin Building FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 Aun 

Repair/Rehabilitation of classrooms in Nantes and Madrigal 
FMAS No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 

Buildini:i AMP 
Repair and Rehab of comfort rooms of Administration and 

FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 

Nantes Buildinos AMP 50,000.00 

Repair of Gymnasium roof FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 40,000.00 

AMP 

Repair of PNUSL Marker FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 
AMP 

Repair/Replacement of of door jamb at Admin Office and 
FMAS No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 30,000.00 

Nantes classrooms AMP 

Construction of pavement /pathway at the exit gate FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 
AMP 

Canofi between main Entrance of Admin Bldg and Pathway FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 .- D;:,11-IDDIII.II AMP Ul"lDU & 
---. 11'1' 

Public Bidding/ -
Painting of Car Parking lane at the Quadrangle FMAS No 

AMP 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 5,000.00 ,o, RDOF, .. -~,'S 

Repair and Rehab of Ceiling at Admin Building FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 A PPRO'l 'ED AMP 

Tiling of Madr~al\a Building FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 llesolutN>n to. ,. "lt'ft 

AMP 

Repair and _Maintenance of Perimeter Fence FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 I>!!!:..- 'Ila, ,,. I,:,,. !I A ii)..,.' 

AMP -
' I 
I 

Office equipment GAA/STF 225,000.00 225,000.00 

Purchase of Dekstop Computers Library No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 125,0DO.OO 

AMP 

Purchase of Smart TV Library No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA 100,0DO.OO 

AMP 

Purchase of Furniture and Fixtures for various Offices FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF -AMP 

Procurement of other Property Plant and Equipment FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 55,0DO.OO 55,000.00 
AMP 

F. ADVERTISING -
Advertisina Exoenses Admin. No Public Biddina/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 10 ODO.OD 10 ODO.DO 

G. PRINTING AND PUBLICATION -
I Printina and Publication Admin. No Public Biddino/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA 15 ODO.OD 15 ODO.OD 

H. SUBSCRIPTION -
Library and Other Reading Materials Subcription Library 

Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF -
AMP 

Other Subscriptions (Zoom etc.) Admin. No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 81,000.0D 81 ,0DO.OO 

AMP 
I. TRAVEL -

Airfare/Land Transoortation Various Offices No Public Biddinn/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 180 ODO.OD 180 ODO.DO 

Representation Expenses Admin. No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA 120,0DO.OO 120,0DO.OO 
AMP 

J. TRAINING EXPENSES -
Trainings Various Offices No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 282,000.00 282,0DO.OO 

AMP 
K. INSURANCE -

Insurance (Vehicle. PPE and DOLi) Admin. No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA 

AMP 

L. RENT Rent (Equipment) Admin. No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 10,0DO.OO 10,000.00 

AMP 



M. OTHER PROGRAMS -
University Day Various Offices No 

Public Bidding/ Jan-21 STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 
AMP 

Founding Anniversary Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ Jul-21 STF 50,000.00 50,000.00 

AMP 

Nutrition Month Academics No 
Public Bidding/ Jul-21 5,000.00 10,000.00 

AMP GAA 

Buwan ng W ika Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

August 21021 5,000.00 5,000.00 
AMP GAA 

Teachers Month Celebration Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

•"n Oct-21 STF 10,000.00 5,000.00 

Christmas and Year-End Celebration Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ Dec-21 

AMP STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

GAD Program 

Webinar on Gender and Pandemic GAD No Public Bidding/AMP 1st • 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 40,000.00 40,000.00 

Conduct creative/empowering activities in celebration the 
GAD No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

Womens Month & 18- dav Camoaion to end VAWC 
Conduct webinars highlighting the importance of the family and 

GAD No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 
strenothenin□ it and emohasize its role as shaoino values 

Extending some essentials goods/ gender sensitive relief packs 
to vulnerable groups in the partner communities in response to GAD No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Covid-19 situation. 

Conduct of webinar /virtual learning sessions on gender related 
GAD No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 30,000.00 30,000.00 

issues such as mental health for faculty ,students and staff. AMP 

Review syllabi through in-depth training of faculty on how 
GAD No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

integration of new gender concepts are done AMP 

Purchase new books, journals/videos/platforms/other 
GAD No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

instructional materials on gender in various formats AMP 

Conduct virtual symposia on gender -based violence during 
GAD No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

pandemic AMP 

Production of gender-specific materials related to Covid-19 to 
GAD No 

Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 15,000.00 15,000.00 
support GAD advocacy and virtual learning environment AMP 

Precuring needed materials/ facilities for Breastfeeding Area GAD No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st • 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 
AMP 

RESEARCH 

Lukad Journal Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 30,000.00 30,000.00 

Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
Product Innovation AMP 25,000.00 25,000.00 

Public Bidding/ 
Academics No 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF I ~~M~ INENOR ,,.l UMVERSI rv 

Research Presentations AMP 20,000.00 

Public Bidding/ -•.-::-..:;' CII nl,"'11:1"1 J' J/J 
Academics No 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 

Research Publication AMP 30,000.00 30,000.00 A,,--- --..... 
Public Bidding/ 

....... ....... _ 
PBRG 11 Academics No 

AMP 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF "esolutu ~· l'4o. l,t·'"'' 

PNU Institutional Research Projects Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st• 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF . O~t•--. • ~ " . I, .,,, .. ~ ~ -., 

AMP 50,000.00 50,000.00 ' 
HR PRIME 

Ating Kawani , Laging Tinatangi Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st • 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 20,000.00 20,000.00 

Scholarship for Faculty and Staff Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 1st • 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 

AMP 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Health Awareness and Wellness Programs Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 50,000.00 50,000.00 



Covid-19 Response and Occupational Health and Safety Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 

AMP 100,000.00 100,000.00 

Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
Trainings for Faculty and Staff AMP 120,000.00 120,000.00 

Various Offices Various Offices 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
Attendance to conferences/seminars AMP 50,000.00 50,000.00 

COMMUNITY EXTENSION AND ALUMNI SERVICES 

ACT LIFE- Pangkabuhayan para kay Juana Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

AMP 

ASQUE- Dunong ng Kabataan sa PNUSL Malilinang Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

AMP 

DEAR- Lingap-Kapwa sa Pamayanan Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

AMP 

LCB- Sa Dagat-Dagatan may Kinabukasan, Tara Na! Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 
AMP 

PNUSL Alumni Tracer and Graduate Programs Studies Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

AMP 
Saknungan-Multiliteracy and Mutual Professional Development 

Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

Proarams AMP 

Tapasan ng Niyog Marker (Adopt a Cultural Heritage Site) Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

AMP 

Letter U (title-for the Undergraduate) Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

AMP 

QUALITY ASSURANCE 

ROAT Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 75,000.00 75,000.00 

Accreditation (Programs, IA) Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 50,000.00 50,000.00 

COPC Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 10,000.00 10,000.00 

COE Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 10,000.00 10,000.00 

sue Levelling Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 

AMP 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Other international QA-related programs Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 50,000.00 50,000.00 

ISO for Higher Education Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 
AMP 50,000.00 50,000.00 

ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 

PNU Distance Education/Flexible Learning EDP and Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 200,000.00 200,000.00 
AMP GAA/STF 

PPST Elaboration in the PNU OBTEC and OBGTEC EDP and Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 10,000.00 10,000.00 
AMP GAA/STF 

Public Bidding/ 
Fully functioning Centers for Advocacy, Training and Research EDP and Academics No 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 I 1~,t NENORl '1AI. UNNERSI rv ~ AMP GAA/STF 

Public Bidding/ 
i -.uo, REGENTS 

Letter A ( Licensure Examination for Teacher Technology-
EDP and Academics No 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 GAA/STF 100,000.00 100,000.00 --- -

Enhanced Review for the Alumni) AMP -· .- " ~Yl:Y 
Public Bidding/ -~-· ., ... --- lk' fl'fK 

Letter R (title- for the Retakers) EDP and Academics No 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 
AMP GAA/STF 

.!.v v ,vvv.'-AJ th '. - - _I ~ 

Public Bidding/ -::::-· - - - ~ 

Strengthening of the Centers EDP and Academics No 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 - -• 
AMP GAA/STF 50,000.00 50,000.00 

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT/STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 

OSSAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
NC-tization of BTLE Students AMP GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

OSSAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
Student Recruitment Proaram AMP GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 



Support Services/Programs (Scholarships, Trainings) Peer 
OSSAS No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

Counselors TraininQ AMP GAA/STF 20,000.00 20,000.00 

OSSAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
Crisis/EmerQencv Intervention Proo rams AMP GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

OSSAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

Mental Health Awareness and Wellness Programs AMP GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

OSSAS No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

Student Assistanceshio Proarams AMP GAA/STF 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Student support (Provision of Toolkits and OTG) Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 100,000.00 
AMP GAA/STF 

INTERNATIONALIZATION AND LINKAGES 

MOA with Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources (BFAR) 
No 

Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
ReQion IVA EDP AMP GAA/STF 

Training Agreement with the Agricultural Training Institute (ATI) EDP and Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

Region IV-A AMP GAA/STF 5,000.00 5,000.00 

2nd International Conference on Technology and Life Skills 
Various Offices No 

Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
Education (ICTLE) AMP GAA/STF 100,000.00 100,000.00 

ALTN Youth ALTA EDP and Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
AMP GAA/STF 5,000.00 5,000.00 

LIKAP (likas Kayang Pag-unlad) EDP and Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

AMP GAA/STF 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Lukad Pedagogy EDP and Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

AMP GAA/STF 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Leadership in Education (SAKNUNGAN-i Version) EDP and Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

AMP GAA/STF 100,000.00 100,000.00 

BRANDING, EVENTS, PROMOTION AND PR 

KaDlu and K-Lo (PNUSL Mascot) Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 10,000.00 10,000.00 
AMP GAA/STF 

PNU SL TALKS Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 10,000.00 10,000.00 

AMP GAA/STF 

Unity in Diversity DamPi (Damdaming Pilipino) Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 5,000.00 5,000.00 
AMP GAA/STF 

Huntahan sa Lukaran (Faculty, Personnel, Students & Alumni) Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 5,000.00 5,000.00 
AMP GAA/STF 

PNU SL Official Social Media Channels (YouTube, Facebook, 
Various Offices No 

Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
lnstagram, Twitter) AMP GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

FINANCIAL ASSET AND MANAGEMENT SUPPORT PROGRAM (IGPJ 

Acad/Admin No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
Training Incentives AMP GAA/STF 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Strengthening IGPs (ex. Rentals of facilities, Canteen, 
Admin/BDO No 

Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
Uniforms LET Review l AMP STF 

Budget and Treasury Management System Finance No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 j PHIUPF NE NORI ~AlUNNERSI rv I 

AMP STF j 
Public Bidding/ 10,000.~ OARDo, ... ._ • • JI 

PNU SL Official Online Shop Admin/BDO No 
AMP 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
GAA/STF 

10,000.00 i 

KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT A~PK1 .JVtU J 
Various Offices No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 10,000.00 ~~· •n No. (,l• 7111{,C 

Traininas soonsored bv ATI and BFAR AMP GAA/STF - - - _L .... ,-.. r .. ; 

Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 '-··5o,M!roo 
Knowledge Sharing Spaces and Platforms AMP GAA/STF 

Enhancement of Library holdings - books, journals, Library No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 

documentarv films AMP GAA/STF 

Admin No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
Uorarade of PWEBSS AMP GAA/STF 

Admin No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 100,000.00 

Software License Renewal AMP GAA/STF 



Faculty Support (Purchase of instructional materials, tools and 
Academics No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 500,000.00 500,000.00 

eqiupment for Faculty Members) AMP GANSTF 

Pisada Learning Resource Center (Website) Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
AMP GANSTF 

Data Connectivity Allowance for Students, Faculty and Staff Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
GANSTF 

ICTization of Library /Reading Library No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 200,000.00 200,000.00 
GANSTF 

Automated Registrar Administration System Registrar No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 100,000.00 
GANSTF 

Online Admission Registrar No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
GANSTF 

a-Payment Services Finance No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
GANSTF 

PNU SL Website and Learning Management System Acad/Admin No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
GANSTF 

CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION AND LIFELONG LEARNING 

Continuing Professional Education & Lifelong Learning 
EDP and Academics 

No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 
GANSTF 100,000.00 100,000.00 

GOOD GOVERNANCE 

Review of OS and Devt of new SDP 2021-2023 Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
AMP GANSTF 

Occupational Health and Safety Programs Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 

AMP GANSTF 

Review and update of Citizen Charter Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 5,000.00 5,000.00 
AMP GANSTF 

Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 5,000.00 5,000.00 
PNU Futures Thinking Program AMP GANSTF 

Provision of television for information campaign 
Various Offices No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 20,000.00 20,000.00 

(advertisements, Citizen's Charter, announcements, etc) AMP 
GANSTF 

PNU 3.0 

Smart Campus Programs EDP/Academics No 
Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 

AMP GANSTF , -a;u,il'i in1•1c a•-· ··-·-• ·•--.... - ITV - -
Equipment (outside of FLA TS) Various Offices No 

Public Bidding/ 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 BOARD( 'FREGENTS AMP GANSTF 

Purchase of Printer for various offices Various Offices No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 APPi OVEO AMP GANSTF 

Public Bidding/ flll@setU' 19n N•. (;( '11'1J 
Multimedia Recording Studio for Flexible Delivery Academics No 

AMP 
1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 ~ 000.00 11,, J, '2o~ -A.· GANSTF tt:_ 

Electrical Upgrading FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 2,700,000.00 2,700,000.00 
- ) 

AMP GANSTF I 

Rehabilitation of Administration building electrical system 
FMAS No 

Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 200,000.00 200,000.00 
(rewiring , Panel board replacement) AMP GANSTF 

Structuring of Model Learning Spaces FMAS No 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 50,000.00 50,000.00 
AMP GANSTF 

Riprapping and construction of perimeter fence at the back of 
FMAS no 

Public Bidding/ 1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 100,000.00 
TLE innovation Hub Building AMP GANSTF 

Refurbishment/Repair of ITec FMAS no 
Public Bidding/ 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 100,000.00 100,000.00 
AMP GANSTF 



Restoration of water Source FMAS 

Construction of PNUSL Signages FMAS 

Provision of Pedestrian lanes and other road signages FMAS 

Installation of Glass Sliding window at Adminstartion Bldgs. FMAS 

Procurement of aircondition units for various offices and 
FMAS 

classrooms 

Installation of Solar Lightings system FMAS 

Provision of Comfort Room at University Clinic and other Offices FMAS 

Gateway Arch (Main Gate) and PNU Markers Enhancement FMAS 

ICT infrastructure (Provision of Multi-media Room) FMAS 

Prepared by: .eo 

no 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

No 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

No 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

No 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

No 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

No 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

No 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

No 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

No 
Public Bidding/ 

AMP 

Certified Funds Available: 

PRE~ENDABLE 
In-charge, Accounting Office 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

1st - 4th Quarter 2021 

GANSTF 
100,000.00 100,000.00 

GANSTF 
100,000.00 100,000.00 

STF 
10,000.00 10,000.00 

GANSTF 
50,000.00 50,000.00 

150,000.00 150,000.00 
GANSTF 

GANSTF 
50,000.00 50,000.00 

50,000.00 50,000.00 
GANSTF 

GANSTF 
50,000.00 50,000.00 

GANSTF 
100,000.00 100,000.00 

GRAND TOTAL 13,070,000.00 

Recommending Approval: 

J~0A; 1 ~ 
Exec~ti~:~r:~ Provost 

CI PHtUPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSIY\' 

·1 6UARD OF REGENTS 
j 

l AJ>PJ\OVEO 
"@solution No. U • 3 iq s 

. Dit~ •. ~ .,ft: k-is ,t;-. J 



PNU-VISA Y AS 



Code 
Procurement Program/Project 

{PAP) 

A. PROCUREMENT OF GOODS ANO SERVICES 

1 Office Sunnites 

2 Fuel. Oil and Lubricants 
3 Other Suoolv and Materials 

4 Books and Other Instructional Matenals 

5 Utd1ties 
Water Services 
Electric1iv Services 

6 Commurncabon 
Postaae and Couner Services 

Landhne iTeleohonel 
Internet Subscnot10ns 

7 General/Maintenance ServtCes 
Jan1tor1al Services 

Secuntv Services 
8 Other General Services 
9 Advert,sinn 
10 Taxes, Insurance and Other Fees 

Insurance 

F1delitv Bond PremtUrn 
11 Subscrmt1ons 

L1brarv Subscriotions 

12 I Rental 
13 ITrainmo Ex~•es 

PROCUREMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS 
1 Reoatr and Maintenance 
OTHER PAPS 
1 Travelhnn 

2 Pnnt,na and Publ1cat1on Exoenses 
3 Extraord,narv and Miscellaneous Exoenses 

Reoresentahon Allowance 
4 Trans1t1onmn the Camn11< into Vtrtual-Readv Fac1htv 

Prepared by 

.. , .. l. , 

RICHELLE A. OELMO 
BAC Secretariat 

Endorsed by 

~ 

GLICERIA ~ ARANCHO. EdD 
Chairman BAC 

Philipp ine Normal University Annual Procurement Plan for CY 2021 
PNU Visayas 

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity 

PMO/ End-User 
Is this an Early 

Mode of Procurement Submission/ 
Procurement Advertisement/P 

Opening of 
Notice of Contract 

Activity? osting of IB/REI 
Bids 

Award Signing 
{Yes/No) 

Vanous Offices No Public Bidd1no/AMP 1 sl - 4th Quarter 
I 

FMAS No Public B1dd1nn/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Vanous Offices No Pubhc 81ddtnaiAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

Ubrarv No Public 81dd1na/AMP Isl - 4th Quarter 
Publtc B1dd1nnlAMP 

No Public B1dd1nn/AMP 
Vanous Office No Public Bidd,~1AMP 1st - 4 th Quarter 
Vanous Office No Public Bidd1no/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

Public B1dd1nnlAMP 
Vanous Offices No Public B1ddi-1AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Vanous Offices No Public B1dd1=1AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

Public Bidd1~1AMP 
Vanous Offices No Public B1dd1naiAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Vanous Offices No Public Btddtn<llAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

I 
Vanous Offices No Public Bidd1='AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

FMAS No Public Bidd1=1AII.IP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Public 8iddtna/AP,,1P 1st - 4th Quarter 

FMAS No Public Bidd1naiAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Various Offices No Public Biddi-'AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Various Offices No Public Biddinn1AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

FMAS No Public BiddtnnlAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Vanous Offices No Public BtddinnlAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

Library No Public Bidd1noiAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
No Public Bidd10QIAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

DFA No Public BiddtnnlAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Vanous Offices No Public Btdd1nn/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

Public B1dd1no/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
I 

FMAS No Public B1dd1nnlAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

Vanous Offices No Public Btdd1nnlAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
Public 81dd1nn/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 

Various Offices No Pubhc B1dd1nn/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 
EDP No None 1st - 4th Quarter 
EDP No None 1st - 4th Quarter 

Vanous Offices No Public 81dd1naJAMP 3rd - 4th Quarter 

....J 
Certified Funds Available Recommending Approval 

~~~q/ 
VINCENT . GARCIA DENMA~ SON, PhD 
Accountant I Executive Director and Provost 

Source of Funds 
Total 

GAA 
STF 
STF 
GAA 
STF 
GAA 
STF 

GAA 
GAA 
STF 

GAA 
STF 
GAA 
GAA 
STF 
STF 
GAA 
STF 
GAA 
STF 
GAA 

GAA 

GAA 

GAA 
STF 
GAA 
GAA 
STF 

GAA 

GAA 
STF 
GAA 
GAA 
GAA 
STF 

Tota l 
L__ J ' 

\ 
I 
\ 

\ 

Estimated Budget {PhP) 

MOOE 

900,00000 
8,000 00 

100 000.00 
510,000 00 

2,785,000.00 
200.000 00 
150.000.00 

260,000.00 
400 000 00 
220.000 00 

12 000.00 
192,000.00 
250,000.00 
340,000.00 

200.000.00 
605,000 00 

1 550,000.00 
400,000 00 

50 000.00 

200,000 00 

30,000 00 

50,000 00 

10,000 00 
350,000 00 
495.000 00 

4,350,000.00 

75,000.00 
185.000.00 
100,000.00 

20 000.00 
120 000.00 

16,!W>,000.00 
II 

Approse, V,Y 

BE - ~ PhD I \~ . 
Offi f '1v>res1dent I 

Remarks 
(Explaining 

changes from the 

co APP) 

1,795 000 00 

-
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PNU-MINDANAO 



I 
I 

Code (PAP) Procuremen1 Program/Pro1~t PMOI End-User 

A Procu1emen1 of Goods and &ltvkes 

Travel ing Expenses Academics and Adminlstralion 

Training Expenses Academics and Administration 

Office Supplies and Expenses Academics and Administration 

Other Supplies and Materials E.11penses Academics and Adminislfation 

Mandatory 
Water E,c:penses Administration Ex,.,..nses 

Mandatory 
Electricity E,c:penses Administration E.x=nses 

FLATS TelephollEI and Internet St.lbscnptfon Administration and Academics 

Extra Ordinary and M iscellaneous Expenses Administralion 

Repairs and Maintenance of Office Eq1J1pmen1 Administretion 

Repairs and Mamlenance of Other PPE Administration 

Property Insurance Adminis tration 

Adverti smn Exoonses Administration 

Prmtina and Publication Expenses Academics 

Representation Expenses Administr.ilion 

Rents-Equioment Admirns1taIion 

Fidollly Bond Premiums Administration 

lnstructt0nal Materials Academics 

ICT EQu1pmentsl Other Instructional Equipments Academics 

Olher MOOE Academics 

Asset and Optimize income genera1ing P<OjecIs of the campus like dorm (Teacher, students). canteen and 
Administration Management cafeteria. uniform, souvenir items. graduates thesis paper 

HR Prime Faculty and Staff Development Program• Trarnngs and Seminars Academics and Admm1strat1on 

PNU J.O Infrared Therm al Scanner Administration 

PNU 3.0 Other Cleaning and Maintenace Equipment (Floor PO{isher, Vacuum Oeaner. Gtascutter) Adm1rnstrauon 

PNU JO AircondI1ioning Units for Accre,ditation Room. BOO & Guest House) Administration 

PNU 3.0 Sir.:'.:le Baarnir M ixer Adm1nistrallon 

PNU 3.0 VehK:!e Admini stration 

PNU 3 .0 Oesktop(for Accounting Office ) Administration 

PNU 3.0 Contac1 less Bfometr1c System Administration 

PNU 3.0 Other Fac1ht1es Oeveropmen1 Expenses Administration 

Mandatory 
General Admmisttalive Suppon Services (Contractual Staff) Admin1straIion E xpenses 

Mandatory 
Expenses 

Security Services Administration 

Manda1ory 
Ex,....nses 

Janiton al Services Administration 

Mandatory 
Expenses 

Othe r Profe~onal Servrces- Contractual Engineer. Physician AdmIrns11a11on 

Mt1ndt1tory 
Expenses 

Other General Services AdmIrnstration 

Philippine Normal University Annual Procurement Plan for CY 2021 
PNU Mindanao 

Schedule for Each Procurement Acti111ty 
is this an Eatly Procuremenl? 

Mode of Procurement Advertisement! Source of Funds YES/NO 
Posting of 

Subm1ssionlOpening of 
Notice of Av.11rd Contract Signing 

I8/REI 
Bids 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Publrc Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

GAA 

GAA 

NO Publrc Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Pubhc B idding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 

NO Public Bioding/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

NO Publie Bidding/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

NO Public 8 1dd1ng/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidd ing/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

NO PubllC Bidding/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

NO Public B idding/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

STF 

YES Public B idding November 2020 January 2021 GAA/STF 

YES Pvbhc Bidding/AMP November 2020 January 2021 GAA/STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

Estimated Budget (PhP) 

Total MOOE 

75,000.00 75.000.00 

350,000.00 350,000.00 

900,000.00 900,000.00 

550,000.00 5 50.000.00 

255,000.00 
255.000,00 

550,000.00 
550.000.00 

392.000.00 392.000.00 

20.000.00 
20.000 00 

200,000.00 
200.000.00 

150,000.00 150,000.00 

200,000.00 200.00000 

50,000.00 
50.000.00 

100,000.00 
100.000.00 

120,000.00 
120.000.00 

10,000.00 
10.000.00 

30,000.00 
30.000.00 

168,750.00 
168. 750 

150,000.00 
150.000 

543,750.00 
543. 750 

255,000.00 255.000.00 

393,750.00 393,750.00 

100.000.00 

50,000.00 

475,000.00 

60,000.00 

600.000.00 

70.000.00 

60,000.00 

168,750.00 168.750.00 

1,500,000.00 1.500.000,00 

1,700.000.00 1.700,000.00 

950,000.00 950,000.00 

240,000.00 2•0.000.00 I 
200,000.00 200.000.00 

co 

100,000.00 

50,000.00 

475,000.00 

60,000.00 

600.000.00 

70.000.00 

60,000.00 

.. 

Remarks (brief descr1p11on of 
ProgramfAct1v1ty/ProJ&Cl ) 
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Mandatory 
U11IiIy Services 

Expenses Adm1nistu11Ion NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 100,000.00 100,000.00 

Mandatory 
Other Maintenance and O peratmo Expenses 

Expenses Administration NO Public 81dd1nglAMP STF 174,644.1 2 174,644.12 

Mandatory 
Semi-Expendable Expenses- Prin1ers. UPS, E tc 

Ex penses Administration NO Public Bidding/A/',,1P STF 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Mandatory 
Supplies and MaIerraIs Administration NO Public 8iddir'91AMP STF 50,000.00 50.000 00 Ex penses 

Mandatory Contingency Fund for any unexpected event which includes ermirgenc y construction o f structures 
Expenses destroyed by nalura l or man-made ca1am1!Ies Academics and Admmistration NO Public Bidding /AMP STF 255,000.00 255,000.00 

Q uality 
Accreditation Fee Academics and Adm1rnstrat1on 

STF 240,000.00 240.00000 Assurance 

Qual ity 
Other MOOE(Supplies. Training and other Qual ity Assurance Expense) Academics and Administration NO Pubhc Bidding/AMP STF 1,260,000.00 1.260.000.00 Assurance 

lntemalionali 
zalion and Academics and AdmirustraI1on 
Linkanes STF 50.000.00 50.000.00 

e-libfary library Database l 1brnry NO Public Bidding/AMP STF(PWEBBS) 500,000 .00 500.000 00 

FLAT S A functional Flexible Learrnno Resource Center and Studio (FLeRCS) Academics NO Public 81ddi~AMP STF(PWEBBS) 500,000 .00 500.000.00 

FLATS 
Flexi~e Learning and Teaching Suppor t (FLATS): ( 1) ICT infra 

Academics NO PNU 3.0 (Smart Campus Programs). ( 1) LMS Pubhc Bidd ing STF(PWEBBS} 1,000,000.00 1.000.000.00 

B. Repairs and Maimenancallnfrastructure 

PNU 3.0 Repair and Reoovalion of Building fo r Suppjy Storage Administration NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 250,000.00 250.000,00 

PNU 3.0 Repair and Renovation of Student's Dormilory(Phase 2) Adm11'11stra t1on NO Pubhc Bidding GAA 1,000,000.00 1.000.000.00 

PNU 30 Reno11 ation of Guest House Pl'.ase 2 Administration NO Public 81d d1ng GAA 2,000.000.00 2.000.000.00 

PNU 3.0 Repair and Rehab1I1Iation o f W aler PipeSJWater Connections Admin.strat1on NO Public 8 idding/AMP G AA 100,000.00 100.000.00 

PNU 3.0 Repair of Campus Drainage System Administration NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 100,000.00 100,00000 

PNU 3.0 Campus 8eaullficat1orvRepainting of Structures Administration NO Public Bidd ing/AMP GAA 150,000.00 150.000.00 

PNU 3.0 O ther R l!llpairs and Mamtence of Other Structures Administral1on NO Pubhc BiddinglAMP GAA 700,000.00 700.000.00 

PNU 3.0 Construction o f Faculty Room for CTL Administration NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 450,000.00 450.000.00 

PNU 3.0 Rahabilitation and Set Up of Elecl/ica l Wiring in CTL and Multipurpose Bu ilding Administra tion NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 100,000.00 100.000.00 

Other PAPs 

Athletics (Sports Equipment. Supplies and Matena ls and Other Athletics Related Expenses) Academics NO Public Bidd ing/AMP STF 583,308,94 433.308.94 150,000.00 

Medic.,1/0ental 

Ma imenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) Academics and Administration NO Public Bidding!A MP STF 9 1.925,30 91,925.30 
Contractual Staff Academics and Administration STF 195,000.00 195,000.00 
Par t-time Profe-SS-ionals Academics and Administration NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 120,000.00 120.000.00 
Suppties and Materia ls Academics and Adm1nisttat1on NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 100,000.00 100.000.00 

Capital O utlav Academics and Administration NO Public 81ddinwAMP STF 100,000.00 100.000.00 
Library 

Books and Other L.tbrary Mat&ria/$ Academics NO Public Biddi r,tJIAMP GAA/STF 700.000.00 700,000.00 

Contrac/ual Staff Academics STF 350,000.00 350.000.00 

Other MOOE Academics NO Publ ic Bidding/AMP STF 27,019.91 27.019.91 
Capital Ou1fay (Equipment Outlay) Academics NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 300,000.00 

300.000.00 
Subscription Academics NO Public Bidd ing/AMP STF 50.000.00 50,000.00 

Cultural (Customes and Other Related Expe nses) Academics and Administration NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 419,269.34 419.269.34 . -· 
' ---· r ' ' '- r,~ ... '{;"~?AL UNIVERSITY Center for Teaching and Learning Academics NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 30.000.00 30,000.00 - - -

Pre-School Academics NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 1,323,629.76 1.323.629.76 
.,..,,.. ,~U UI- ."l"t"( 'f.f\'TS 
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~·~ ',"'{) ::,~~,;: '":..>,-,.s:113 ,y_;-,, ~,-..:: ~:r.e, Pr::,.'esw ... ,ll 5;e,·-,,,;~,> iu;,x•e~ 1,·.:1 ,.1,11.-'!.,R:~ 

=--~,; .. ,:; ..r"\"! ::-.;::;-,,:,.•o:,-.~.-- 0.'f"~ .w.~:-,.;,-es.. sx~s E:.-u•,:,r.-.,.~1 C:Jl!i¾'f d":1.:::thef Re•a:tK: Exc,er.s&s 

JOVENAL V DELA CRUZ. JR 

Ac.ademics 

Aeadem,cs 

Atgea Linn P P.sl.sbnca CPA 
tv:1"v,,•Hs,·,1 · 

\:0 

NO Public Bidding/AMP STf 

HO Public Bidding/AMP STf 

ELVIRA V CHUA Ph0 
QI :- tn,-:;..1:~~ C.!-K!C' 3 r'l(I ;:,,..,~"-'ii 

to1.ns oo 

240,285.50 

3O7.S94.64 

702,621 43 

90,978 .70 

14J.825 00 

3,081.551 52 3,081.551 52 

8.462.483 Si 7,550,711 57 911,772.00 

JS. 193.912.73 3.331 - ,-.c,1 4"375ri ::.0 
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